Polic 108 1572 Managementy Highway Birkhingham, at 35216

american title insurance company

ı	-Duna any way wr 32519
	Drantee's address
	Route 1 Box 77-C
	AD DATE AD & CASH

his instrument was prepared by	CLAIBORNE P. SE	HER	Route 1 Box 77-0 Chelsea al 3509
Name)	2100 SOUTHBRIDGE PA	<i>f</i>	
Address)	BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA	A 38200	
VARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY POR LIFE	WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR -	AMERICAN TITLE INS.	CO., Birmingham, Alebama
STATE OF ALABAMA Shelby COUNTY	KNOW ALL MEN BY TI		
That in consideration of Fifty T	007		
to the undersigned grantor or gra	antors in hand paid by the GR.	ANTEES herein, the	receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,
Gene P. Ledbetter	and wife, Frances Dec	Ledbetter	
(herein referred to as grantors) do John F. Palmer an	nd Stephanie R. Palmer		a vit a standard to the annualization
of them in fee simple, together wit	th every contingent remainder an	id Fight of Teversion, o.	of either of them, then to the survivor he following described real estate situated
***	Co		
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DE	SCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBS	IT "A".	
Subject to easements Taxes.	and restrictions of rec	cord and current	t year Ad Valorem
 Систра № 10 гр.	he above recited purch nultaneously herewith.	ase price was p	ald from a mortgage
	one and the same person	n as Gene D. Le	dbetter.
NOTE: This mortgage as one of the	is being rerecorded to Grantors in the first	correctly show clause of this	Frances Dee Ledbetter deed.
98 05			
134			
300			at a section of them.
then to the survivor of them in It remainder and right of reversion. And I (we) do for myself (our their heirs and assigns, that I am unless otherwise noted above; that	selves) and for my (our) heirs, end (we are) lawfully seized in fee single of the have a good right to sell the shall warrant and defend the se	xecutors, and administringle of said premises; and convey the same as ame to the said GRA	retors covenant with the said GRANTEES, that they are free from all encumbrances, a aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our). NTEES, their, heirs and assigns forever,
against the lawful claims of all pe	rsons.	JY hand(s) and	seal(s), this29th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	have hereunto set	,,,	
day of May		•	
WITNESS:		Henry.	Dollter (Seal)
,	(Seal)	Gene P. Le	dbetter O
4	(Seal)	Frances De	
			(Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA Jefferson COUNTY	}	General Acknowled	
		a Notary	Public in and for said County, in said State better known to me, acknowledged before me

on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily

Given under my hand and official seal this 29th day of Could Oll Notary Public.

Notary Public.

Part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter and part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 18, Township 20 South, range 1 West, more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of the above said Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter and in a southerly direction along the west line of said Quarter-Quarter, run aidistance of 330.10 feet; thence turn an angle of 88 degrees 37 minutes to the left for a distance of 55.0 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue along the same said course for a distance of 275.0 feet; thence turn an angle of 91 degrees 29 minutes to the right for a distance of 293.06 feet; thence turn an angle of 113 degrees 00 minutes 43 seconds to the right for a distance of 382.98 feet; thence turn an angle of 96 degrees 39 minutes 17 seconds to the right for a distance of 156.97 feet to the point of beginning;

Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

- 1. Deed Tax \$ S.S.O
- 2. Mtg. Tax
- 3. Recording Fee 5.00
- 4. Indexing Fee _______ TOTAL

1837 JUN -4 NM 9: 56

JUDGE OF FRIENTE

STATE OF ALA SHELDY PO. I CERTIFY 1945 INSTRUMENT WAS FILL.

1987 JUN 29 PM 12: 54

JUDGE OF FRUBATE

1. Deed Tax & Cassected

2. Mtg. Tax

3. Recording Fee 500

138 PRE 152